

IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL MUNSIFF, CHERTHALA
Present: , Sri. Rovin Rodrigues, Principal Munsiff

Tuesday, the 20th day of May, 2025/4th Jyeshtham, 1947

EP No. 449/2024 in RCP.21/2023

(Filed on 25.11.2024)

Decree Holder:

Dr. R.Sarvothamabhut, aged 79,
S/o. V. Ramachandrabhutt,
Vilakkanaari Madom,
Cherthala P.O.,Cherthala North Muri,
Cherthala North Village. Cherthala

By Adv.Jacob Joseph.

Judgment Debtor:

S.Jayachandran, aged 52,
S/o.Sreedharan, Leela Nivas,
Kokkothamangalam P.O.,
Cherthala East Muri,
Kokkothamangalam Village,
Cherthala.

By Adv.N.Balachandran.

This Execution petition having been heard on 20.05.2025 and the
Court on same day passed the following:

ORDER

Decree holder represented. Judgment debtor represented. Delivery effected and report filed. Execution petition is partly satisfied. Decree holder seeks to recover the costs. Hence, issue Rule 37 notice to judgment debtor to 20.06.2025.

(Pronounced by me in the open court on this the 20th day of May, 2025.)

Sd/-
ROVIN RODRIGUES
PRINCIPAL MUNSIF

Appendix: Nil

Sd/-
PRINCIPAL MUNSIF

/True Copy/

PRINCIPAL MUNSIF

Typed by: jc
Compd by:ra

*Fair Copy of Order in
EP. 449/2024, Dated: 20.05.2025*